APPLICATIONS
• Sports areas, parks, parking facilities, automobile sales lots and
building floodlighting where high performance lighting is of prime
importance.
SPECIFICATIONS
• Cast aluminum housing encloses and protects optical and electrical
components.
• Heavy steel yoke with 3-hole design. Optional (WK) 23/8" O.D. cast
slipfitter.
• Twin parabolic reflectors for vertical lamps and wide uniform
beam.
• Lamps are optional, add -L.
• 1000 watt metal halide and HPS ballastry HPF -20°F starting. Quad-
Tap®, 347, 480 volt available; for 50 hz consult factory.
• Bronze powder paint finish.
LISTINGS
• UL 1598 listed and CSA certified for wet locations.
MAGNULITER®
SERIES
MVL
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING EXAMPLE
HUBBELL OUTDOOR LIGHTING SHEET # MAGNULITER MVL/MHL-SPEC10/05
Outdoor Lighting
A
D
C
B
F
E
95° 80°
Cat. #
Job Type
Approvals
A B C D E F
111/8" 221/2" 201/2" 27" 241/2" 8"
283 mm 572 mm 521 mm 686 mm 622 mm 203 mm
-F(XXX)L 81000M V
Series Lamp
Position
Housing Style Wattage Voltage Options
S
Lamp type
1
Ballast Type
6
Beam
Distribution
NOTE: All HPF ballasts are Quad-Tap (120/208/240/277V). For 480V change last digit 8 to 5.
For Tri-Tap change 8 to 6. For 220/240V, 50 Hz, consult factory.
NOTE: Lamps not included.
MHP/MHK SERIES
Catalog Number Mounting Photometry Watts Weight EPA
NEMA/IES
H° x V° lbs kg ft2 m2
METAL HALIDE 1
MVL-1000H-1681 Trunnion 7(133°) x 6(101°) 1000 68 30.8 4.4 .4
HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM
MVL-1000S-168 Trunnion 6(124°) x 6(109°) 1000 76 34.5 4.4 .4
OPTIONS (add appropriate suffix)
Catalog Number Description
-F(XXX) Single fuse for 120/277/347V; Double Fuse for
208/240/480V; (specify voltage)
-PCR(XXX) Twist-Lock® Photocontrol Receptacle, specify voltage
when ordering with Quad-Tap or Tri-Tap (photocontrol
ordered separately)
-WK Knuckle-type Slipfitter with concealed wiring,
slipfits 23/8" O.D. tenons
-CX(XXX) 16/3 pre-wired S.O. Cord - replace X with cord length
desired: 3 - 3 ft.; 6 - 6 ft.; 12 - 12 ft. (specify voltage)
-L Unit with Lamp (shipped separately - not installed)
ACCESSORIES (order as separate part #)
Catalog Number Description
MVLS .125" Polycarbonate Shield, covers glass area,
attaches to door frame
4024C Steel Slipfitter for MVM, mounts over 23/8" O.D. tenons
TWK-11 Steel Wall Bracket with decorative 23/8" O.D. tenon, bronze finish
use with 4024C or WD mounting
E
D
TWK-11
4024C
8"
11"
PHOTOMETRICS For additional photometric information and IES downloads, visit our web site at www.hubbell-ltg.com
Copyright © 2005 HUBBELL LIGHTING All Rights Reserved   MAGNULITER MVL/MHL-SPEC10/05 Printed in USA
Hubbell Outdoor Lighting • 101 Corporate Drive • Spartanburg, SC 29303 • PHONE: 864-599-6000
For more information visit our web site: www.hubbell-ltg.com
Due to our continued efforts to improve our products, product specifications are subject to change without notice.
Outdoor Lighting
MAGNULITER MVL
MVL-1000H-X6X
0.5
0.5
0.2
240
200
160
120
80
40
0
0
-80 -40
-120
40
40'
80 120
1
2
5
10
PHOTOMETRIC REPORTS
Catalog Number Report #
MVL-1000H-X6X HP01749.IES
MVL-1000S-X6X HP01750.IES